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RECAPITULATION FOR SEPTEMBER, 2016

P HS

1 BALANCE AT BEGINNING OF MONTH $ 90,414.36
2 TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR MONTH 3 16,300.28
3 BEGINNING BALANCE & RECEIPTS $ 106,714.64
4 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FOR MONTH 3 10,106.48
5 LEDGER BALANCE AT CLOSE OF MONTH $ 96,608.16 *
6 BANK BALANCE AT CLOSE OF MONTH 3 101,657.63
7 OUTSTANDING CHECKS AT CLOSE OF MONTH $ 5,049.47
8 ACTUAL CASH BALANCE $ 96,608.16 *
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OUTSTANDING CHECKS FOR SEPTEMBER, 2016

DATE | ACCOUNT | CHECK # VENDOR AMOUNT
1 | 5/12/2015 2132 39510 |BLACK, BILLY $88.00
2 | 5/12/2015 2132 39511 |FARMER, JIM $88.00
3 | 12/17/2015 | 2.12.3 39947 |SHERIDAN, DAN $40.00
4 21812016 2.13.3 40111 |TOOMEY, BRIAN $75.00
5 2/8/2016 2.13.3 40112 |STRONG, JACKSON $75.00
6 | 2/12/2016 2.14.3 40137 |STARNES, DON $100.00
7 | 412172016 1.03.2 40285 |JOHNSON, JADE $10.50
8 5/2/2016 2.15.2 40332 |POTTS, DANIEL $59.00
9 5/2/2016 2.15.2 40333 |RENGERING, KEVIN $59.00
10 | 5/6/2016 1.07.2 40351 |WEBB BBQ $480.00
11 | 5/18/2016 2.01.1 40395 |WORKMAN, JOE $20.35
12 | 8/19/2016 2.02.3 40515 |HALL, DEVIN $70.00
13 | 8/25/2016 2.01.1 40534 |KHSCA $30.00
14 | 8/29/2016 2.04.3 40554 |RAPIER, DANIEL L. $61.00
15 | 8/29/2016 2.04.3 40556 |KRENK, DAVID $52.00
16 | 9/9/2016 2.04.3 40582 |PAUL, JUDITH L. $61.00
17 | 9/19/2016 2.03.3 40596 |HART, SCOTT $75.00
18 | 9/19/2016 2.02.3 40598 |KELLER, WAYNE $45.00
19 | 9/19/2016 2.02.1 40605 |N. KY FOOTBALL COACHES ASSOC. $185.00
20 | 9/21/2016 2.04.3 40606 |WOLZ, TOM $61.00
21 | 9/21/2016 2.04.3 40607 |RADEMACHER, JOHN $52.00
22 | 9/21/2016 2.03.3 40610 |BARRE, NANCY $75.00
23 | 9/21/2016 2.01.1 40611 |NEWFORMS, INC. $139.77
24 | 9/22/2016 2.02.3 40614 |TIEMEY, BRAD $70.00
25 | 9/22/2016 2.02.3 40617 |SPENCER, GAYLE $70.00
26 | 9/23/2016 514 40623 |MURPHY, KELLY $88.07
27 | 9/23/2016 512 20624 |WAL-MART COMMUNITY $216.36
28 | 9/26/2016 2.04.3 40626 |OSTERHAGE, JAMES $52.00
29 | 9/26/2016 2.04.3 40627 |KNOCHELMANN, ERIC $52.00
30 | 9/26/2016 | 1.40.19 40628 |NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY $500.00
31 | 9/27/2016 4.02.1 40629 |LUDLOW HIGH SCHOLL. $250.00
32 | 9/27/2016 51.4 40630 |WYNN, CHESTER $54.00
33 | 9/27/2016 512 20631 |SNAPPY TOMATO PIZZA $35.50
34 | 9/27/2016 51.4 40632 |WYNN, CHESTER $150.00
35 | 9/29/2016 | 1.40.09 40633 |UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY $500.00
36 | 9/29/2016 | 1.40.11 40633 |UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY $500.00
37 | 9/29/2016 2.05.2 20634 |WILLIAMSTOWN CROSS COUNTRY $25.00
38 | 9/29/2016 2.06.2 40634 |WILLIAMSTOWN CROSS COUNTRY $25.00
39 | 9/29/2016 2.13.4 20635 |EGELSTON-MAYNARD SPORTS $399.92
20 | 9/30/2016 | 1.51.10 20636 |BUONA VITA PIZZERIA $60.00
41
42
43 TOTAL $5,049.47
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Citizens Bank of Northern Kentucky Previous Balance 101,731.70
103 Churchill Drive, Newport KY 41071 Current Balance 101,657.63
Transactions 99
Telephone: 859-572-2660
Date 09/30/2016 Page 1

Account Number (iSO SORRE

DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

DAYTON HIGH SCHOOL ACT FUND .
200 CLAY STR

DAYTON KY 41074

Please see the enclosed revised Miscellaneous Services & Fees Schedule
Effective January 1, 2017

NP Interest Checking ACCOUNT XXXXXX5037

Beginning Balance 21 Deposits/Credits 78 Withdrawals/Debits Ending Balance
$101,731.70 + $16,329.03 - $16,403.10 $101,657.63
Date DAILY TRANSACTIONS Amount Balance
08/31/16 BALANCE LAST STATEMENT 101,731.70
09/01/16 CHECK # 40504 -60.00 101,671.70
09/01/16 CHECK # 40540 -32.69 101,639.01
09/01/16 CHECK # 40539 -272.94 101,366.07
09/01/16 CHECK # 40525 : -421.67 | 100,944.40
09/02/16 CHECK # 40552 -75.00 100,869.40
09/06/16 DEPOSIT 1,177.00 102,046.40
09/06/16 CHECK # 40487 -50.00 101,996.40
09/06/16 CHECK # 40557 -71.00 101,925.40
09/06/16 CHECK # 40564 -465.95 101,459.45
09/06/16 CHECK # 40563 -499.90 | = 100,959.55
09/07/16 Ck 40430 paid twice 28.75 100,988.30
09/07/16 DEPOSIT 2,150.00 103,138.30
09/07/16 CHECK # 40531 -20.43 103,117.87
09/07/16 CHECK # 40559 -23.99 103,093.88
09/07/16 CHECK # 40571 -52.00 103,041.88
09/07/16 CHECK # 40553 -75.00 | 102,966.88
09/07/16 CHECK # 40549 -696.00 102,270.88
09/07/16 CHECK # 40562 -828.30 101,442.58
09/07/16 CHECK # 40566 -1,600.00 99,842.58
09/08/16 DEPOSIT 459.64 100,302.22

Please examine this statement upon receipt and report at once if you find any difference.
If no error is reported in 30 days, the account will be considered correct. All items are credited subject to final payment.



IT IS YOUR DUTY TO CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE STATEMENT AND REPORT TO US, WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM WHEN THE STATEMENT IS FIRST SENT
OR MADE AVAILABLE TO YOU, ANY ERROR, FORGERIES, ALTERATIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES THEREIN. IF NO REPORT IS MADE WITHIN 30 DAYS,
YOU AGREE TO ACCEPT THE STATED BALANCE AS CORRECT AND TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR, AND HOLD US HARMLESS BY REASON OF
THE PAYMENT OF ANY ITEM REPORTED ON THE STATEMENT, AND RELEASE US FROM ALL LIABILITY THEREFORE.

Citizens Bank THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU

of Nurthera Kentueky
member FDIC (55 BALANCE YOUR BANK STATEMENT.

CHECKS OUTSTANDING - NOT CHARGED TO ACCOUNT
No. $ DATE 20

BANK BALANCE SHOWN $
ON THIS STATEMENT

ADD +
DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED  $

IN THIS STATEMENT

(IF ANY)

® ©

TOTAL $

SUBTRACT -
CHECKS OUTSTANDING

®©

BALANCE $

Total [$ (COPY ON LINE 4)

DEDUCT SERVICE CHARGE (IF ANY) FROM CHECK BOOK BALANCE. THE RESULT SHOULD EQUAL THE RECONCILED STATEMENT BALANCE SHOWN ABOVE.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
(Applies only to credit accounts.)
FINANCE CHARGES begin to accrue immediately whenever a loan is made to you. There is no period during which a FINANCE CHARGE would not accrue. FINANCE CHARGES are computed

by multiplying the average daily balance during the billing cycle times the number of days in the billing cycle and then applying the daily periodic rate to the product. The daily periodic rate is equiv-
alent to the ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE.

The average daily balance is computed by taking the beginning balance of your account each day and adding any new advances and subtracting any payments or credits and any unpaid FINANCE
CHARGES. If you have a variable rate account, the daily periodic rate is subject to change. The average daily balance is the sum of all daily balances during the billing pericd divided by the
number of days in the billing period.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY
(Applies only to credit accounts.)

In case of errors or questions about your bill, please contact us by calling 859-572-2660 or writing us at: 103 Churchill Drive, Newport KY 41071.

If you think your bill is wrong or if you need more information about a transaction on your bill, write us on a separate sheet at the address shown on the front of your bill as soon as possible. We
must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You may telephone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights.

In your letter, give us the following information:
¢ Your name and account number
¢ The dollar amount of the suspected error
+  Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an eror. If you
need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts on your bill that are not in question. While we investigate the question we
cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount in question.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS
(APPLIES TO CONSUMER ACCOUNTS ONLY)

Telephone 859-572-2660 or write us at: 103 Churchill Drive, Newport KY 41071 as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer
on the statement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1)  Tell us your name and account number (if any)
2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain, as clearly as you can,
why you believe it is an error or why you need more information
3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will re-credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that
you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.

PREAUTHORIZED DEPOSITS
If you are the recipient of preauthorized deposits, you may contact us at 859-572-2660 during normal business hours to confirm receipt of your deposit.

Rev:1/2016



Statement Date Page No.
09/30/2016 | 20f15

Citizens Bank

of Northern Kentucky

DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

NP Interest Checking ACCOUNT XXXXXX" “" - continued

Date DAILY TRANSACTIONS Amount Balance
09/08/16 CHECK # 40572 -52.00 100,250.22
09/08/16 CHECK # 40570 -61.00 100,189.22
09/08/16 CHECK # 40558 -363.76 99,825.46
09/08/16 CHECK # 40550 -785.10 99,040.36
09/08/16 CHECK # 40561 -1,000.00 98,040.36
09/09/16 DEPOSIT 814.05 98,854.41
09/09/16 CHECK # 40547 -70.00 98,784.41
09/09/16 CHECK # 40574 -75.00 98,709.41
09/09/16 CHECK # 40530 -373.51 98,335.90
09/12/16 DEPOSIT 456.25 98,792.15
09/12/16 CHECK # 40544 -70.00 98,722.15
09/12/16 CHECK # 40576 -81.61 98,640.54
09/12/16 CHECK # 40577 -186.68 98,453.86
09/12/16 CHECK # 40569 -806.93 97,646.93
09/13/16 CHECK # 40524 -45.00 97,601.93
09/13/16 CHECK # 40565 -125.00 97,476.93
09/14/16 DEPOSIT 614.00 98,090.93
09/14/16 CHECK # 40560 -900.00 97,190.93
09/14/16 CHECK # 40568 -921.50 96,269.43
09/15/16 DEPOSIT 250.00 96,519.43
09/15/16 CHECK # 40567 -67.40 96,452.03
09/15/16 CHECK # 40573 -75.00 96,377.03
09/15/16 CHECK # 40589 -75.00 96,302.03
09/16/16 DEPOSIT 238.52 96,540.55
09/16/16 CHECK # 40593 -52.00 96,488.55
09/16/16 CHECK # 40578 -75.00 96,413.55
09/16/16 CHECK # 40575 -308.22 96,105.33
09/19/16 CHECK # 40585 -34.72 96,070.61
09/19/16 CHECK # 40590 -35.05 96,035.56
09/19/16 CHECK # 40583 -52.00 95,983.56
09/19/16 CHECK # 40592 -52.00 95,931.56
09/19/16 CHECK # 40588 -75.00 95,856.56
09/19/16 CHECK # 40594 -75.25 95,781.31
09/20/16 DEPOSIT 180.00 95,961.31
09/20/16 DEPOSIT 1,731.17 97,692.48
09/20/16 CHECK # 40522 -45.00 97,647.48
09/20/16 CHECK # 40484 -680.00 96,967.48
09/21/16 DEPOSIT 210.00 97,177.48
09/21/16 CHECK # 40600 -45.00 97,132.48
09/21/16 CHECK # 40602 -45.00 97,087.48
09/22/16 DEPOSIT 908.50 97,995.98
09/22/16 CHECK # 40608 -52.00 97,943.98
09/22/16 CHECK # 40591 -61.00 97,882.98
09/23/16 DEPOSIT 520.25 98,403.23
09/23/16 DEPOSIT 714.00 99,117.23
09/23/16 CHECK # 40537 -25.00 99,092.23
09/23/16 CHECK # 40584 -52.00 99,040.23
09/23/16 CHECK # 40483 -80.00 98,960.23
09/23/16 CHECK # 40587 -120.00 98,840.23
09/23/16 CHECK # 40621 -300.00 98,540.23
09/23/16 CHECK # 40619 -800.00 97,740.23
09/26/16 DEPOSIT 1,752.05 99,492.28
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Citizens Bank

of Northern Kentucky

Statement Date

Page No.

09/30/2016 |

30of15

DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

NP Interest Checking ACCOUNT XXXXXY continued

Date DAILY TRANSACTIONS Amount Balance
09/26/16 DEPOSIT 2,447.00 101,939.28
09/26/16 | CHECK # 40622 -35.50 101,903.78
09/26/16 | CHECK # 40599 -45.00 101,858.78
09/26/16 | CHECK # 40580 -55.00 101,803.78
09/26/16 | CHECK # 40579 -75.00 101,728.78
09/26/16 | CHECK # 40609 -75.00 101,653.78
09/26/16 | CHECK # 40429 -143.00 101,510.78
09/27/16 | DEPOSIT 441.70 101,952.48
09/27/16 | CHECK # 40603 -30.00 101,922.48
09/27/16 | CHECK # 40545 -70.00 101,852.48
09/27/16 | CHECK # 40615 -70.00 101,782.48
09/27/16 | CHECK # 40597 -75.00 101,707.48
09/27/16 | CHECK # 40620 -120.00 101,587.48
09/27/16 | CHECK # 40595 -600.00 100,987.48
09/28/16 DEPOSIT 515.57 101,503.05
09/28/16 | CHECK # 40604 -40.00 101,463.05
09/28/16 | CHECK # 40586 -45.00 101,418.05
09/28/16 | CHECK # 40601 -45.00 101,373.05
09/28/16 | CHECK # 40581 -55.00 101,318.05
09/28/16 | CHECK # 40613 -55.00 101,263.05
09/28/16 | CHECK # 40616 -70.00 101,193.05
09/29/16 | CHECK #40612 -55.00 101,138.05
09/29/16 | CHECK #40543 -70.00 101,068.05
09/30/16 | DEPOSIT 680.00 101,748.05
09/30/16 | CHECK # 40625 -61.00 101,687.05
09/30/16 | CHECK # 40618 -70.00 101,617.05
09/30/16 INTEREST 40.58 101,657.63
09/30/16 | BALANCE THIS STATEMENT " 101,657.63

Minimum Balance 95,781.31
Avg Available Balance 98,719.99
Average Balance 98,719.99
DAILY BALANCE
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
08/31/16 101,731.70 09/13/16 97,476.93 09/23/16 97,740.23
09/01/16 100,944.40 09/14/16 96,269.43 09/26/16 101,510.78
09/02/16 100,869.40 09/15/16 96,302.03 09/27/16 100,987.48
09/06/16 100,959.55 09/16/16 96,105.33 09/28/16 101,193.05
09/07/16 99,842.58 09/19/16 95,781.31 09/29/16 101,068.05
09/08/16 98,040.36 09/20/16 96,967.48 09/30/16 101,657.63
09/09/16 98,335.90 09/21/16 97,087.48
09/12/16 97,646.93 09/22/16 97,882.98
DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS
Date Description Amount
09/06/16 DEPOSIT 1,177.00
09/07/16 CK 40430 PAID TWICE 28.75
09/07/16 DEPOSIT 2,150.00
09/08/16 DEPOSIT 459.64
09/09/16 DEPOSIT 814.05
09/12/16 DEPOSIT 456.25
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of Northern Kentucky

DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

NP Interest Checking ACCOUNT XXXXX¥ continued

DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS - continued

Date Description Amount
09/14/16 DEPOSIT 614.00
09/15/16 DEPOSIT 250.00
09/16/16 DEPOSIT 238.52
09/20/16 DEPOSIT 180.00
09/20/16 DEPOSIT 1,731.17
09/21/16 DEPOSIT’ 210.00
09/22/16 DEPOSIT - 908.50
09/23/16 DEPOSIT 520.25
09/23/16 DEPOSIT 714.00
09/26/16 DEPOSIT 1,752.05
09/26/16 DEPOSIT 2,447.00
09/27/16 DEPOSIT. 441.70
09/28/16 DEPOSIT 515.57
09/30/16 DEPOSIT 680.00
09/30/16 INTEREST 40.58
WITHDRAWALS AND DEDUCTIONS: CHECKS 78 Checks
Date Check # Amount Date Check # Amount Date Check # Amount
09/26 40429* 143.00 09/07 40562 828.30 09/15 40589 75.00
09/23 40483 80.00 09/06 40563 499.90 09/19 40590 35.05
09/20 40484* 680.00 09/06 40564 465.95 T 09/22 40591 61.00
09/06 40487* 50.00 09/13 40565 125.00 09/19 40592 52.00
09/01 40504* 60.00 09/07 40566 1,600.00 09/16 40593 52.00
09/20 40522* 45.00 09/15 40567 67.40 09/19 40594 75.25
09/13 40524 45.00 09/14 40568 921.50 09/27 40595* 600.00
09/01 40525* 421.67 09/12 40569 806.93 09/27 40597 75.00
09/09 40530 373.51 09/08 40570 61.00 09/26 40599 45.00
09/07 40531* 20.43 09/07 40571 52.00 09/21 40600 45.00
09/23 40537* 25.00 09/08 40572 52.00 09/28 40601 45.00
09/01 40539 272.94 09/15 40573 75.00 09/21 40602 45.00
09/01 40540 32.69 09/09 40574 75.00 09/27 40603 30.00
09/29 40543 70.00 09/16 40575 308.22 09/28 40604* 40.00
09/12 40544 70.00 09/12 40576 81.61 09/22 40608 52.00
09/27 40545* 70.00 09/12 40577 186.68 09/26 40609* 75.00
09/09 40547* 70.00 09/16 40578 75.00 09/29 40612 55.00
09/07 40549 696.00 09/26 40579 75.00 09/28 40613* 55.00
09/08 40550* 785.10 09/26 40580 55.00 09/27 40615 70.00
09/02 40552 75.00 09/28 40581~ 55.00 09/28 40616* 70.00
09/07 40553* 75.00 09/19 40583 52.00 09/30 40618 70.00
09/06 40557 71.00 09/23 40584 52.00 09/23 40619 800.00
09/08 40558 363.76 09/19 40585 34.72 09/27 40620 120.00
09/07 40559 23.99 09/28 40586 45.00 09/23 40621 300.00
09/14 40560 900.00 09/23 40587 120.00 09/26 40622* 35.50
09/08 40561 1,000.00 09/19 40588 75.00 09/30 40625 61.00

(*) Indicates a gap in check number sequence.

INTEREST

Average Ledger Balance 98,719.99 Interest Earned 40.58
Average Available Balance 98,719.99 Days In Period 30
Interest Paid This Period 40.58 Annual Percentage Yield Earned .50%

Interest Paid 2016 425.88
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of Northern Kentucky

DAYTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

NP Interest Checking ACCOUNT XXXXX>' - continued

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES

Total For This Period Total Year-to-Date

Total Overdraft Fees $.00 $.00
Total Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00
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